Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Bansi Lal KAUL Bruno PIASTRA Frank PROKSCHY Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT Valerie WOLF	ASSIGNMENT		Execution Date 06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003	
Bansi Lal KAUL Bruno PIASTRA Frank PROKSCHY Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT	Name		06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003	
Bruno PIASTRA Frank PROKSCHY Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT	Name		06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003	
Bruno PIASTRA Frank PROKSCHY Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT			06/17/2003 06/17/2003 06/17/2003	
Frank PROKSCHY Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT			06/17/2003	
Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT			06/17/2003	=
Valerie WOLF				
			06/17/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Clariant Finance (I	ant Finance (BVI) Ltd.			
Street Address: Citco Building, Wid	Citco Building, Wickhams Cay			
Internal Address: P. O. Box 662, Ro	P. O. Box 662, Road Town			
City: Tortola	Tortola			
State/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number		
Property Type			_	
Application Number: 1046	57041			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (704)331-770		in a constant		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 704-331-707		uccesstul.		
	Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com			
\$				
	4000 Monroe Road			
Address Line 2: Intellectual P	Intellectual Property Department			
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NC	ORTH CAROLINA 28205			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony A. Bisulca			
Total Attachments: 2			PATENT	

500339531

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0590

I

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0591

source=2001CH103(DE) inventors to BVI - ~7037375#page1.tif source=2001CH103(DE) inventors to BVI - ~7037375#page2.tif

Case 2001CH103/PCT

USA

|--|

Bansi Lal KAUL	Bruckackerstrasse 48, CH-4105 Biel-Benken, Switzerland
Bruno PIASTRA	12, Rue Lavoisier, F-68330 Huningue, France
Valérie WOLF	15A, Rue du Général de Gaulle, F-68990 Galfingue, France
Frank PROKSCHY	Südring 4 A, D-65795 Hattersheim, Germany
Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT	Küferstrasse 30, D-65931 Frankfurt, Germany
Valérie wolf	13 Rue de la Doller, F-68116 GUEWENKEIN, Fronce.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, a Company organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands, Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

" EPINDOLIDIONE PIGMENTS "

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

British Patent Application No. 0103011.3

filed on February 7, 2001 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the

said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED.

Signed this 17th day of June 2003

ansilatar

Bansi Lal KAUL

Bruno PIASTRA

Valérie WOLF

Frank PROKSCHY

Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT

Case 2001CH103/PCT

USA

ASSIGNMENT

Bansi Lal KAUL	Bruckackerstrasse 48, CH-4105 Biel-Benken, Switzerland
Bruno PIASTRA	12, Rue Lavoisier, F-68330 Huningue, France
Valérie WOLF	15A, Rue du Général de Gaulle, F-68990 Galfingue, France
Frank PROKSCHY	Südring 4 A, D-65795 Hattersheim, Germany
Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT	Küferstrasse 30, D-65931 Frankfurt, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, a Company organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands, Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

" EPINDOLIDIONE PIGMENTS "

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

British Patent Application No. 0103011.3

filed on February 7, 2001 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED.

Signed this 17th day of June 2003

Bansi Lal KAUL

Bruno PIASTRA

Frank PROKSCHY

Valérie WOLF

Inlimit.

Martin Ulrich SCHMIDT

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 08/22/2007